AN ORDINANCE OF CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE #2022-03

AN ORDINANCE OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AMENDING THE CODE OF CALN TOWNSHIP, PART II GENERAL LEGISLATION, CHAPTER 149-7 VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC, SPEED LIMITS ESTABLISHED

§ 149-7. Speed limits established

Township roads: The speed limit for both directions of traffic along all of the Township highways or parts thereof is hereby established at the speed of 25 miles per hour except as indicated in the following table:

Speed Limit

Name of Highway	(mph)	Location
Fisherville Road	35	From Reeceville Road to Caln Meetinghouse Road
Foundry	15	Entire Length
G.O. Carlson Boulevard	35	Rt. No. 340 to Barley Sheaf Road
Lloyd Avenue	35	Entire Length
Olive Street Extension	25	Entire Length
Johnson Avenue	15	Entire Length
Quarry Street	15	Entire Length

A. State roads: The speed limit for both directions of traffic along all of the state highways or parts thereof is hereby established at the speed as indicated in the following table:

Speed Limit

Name of Highway	(mph)	Location
Caln Road, North and Reeceville Road	35	From Lincoln Highway to the West Brandywine Township line
Edges Mill Road	35	Entire length
Rock Raymond Road	35	Entire length

Ordinance 2022-03 An Ordinance Amending the Township Code With Quarry Street and Johnson Avenue

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED at a public meeting on this 9th	n day of June,	, 2022.
---	----------------	---------

ATTEST:	ON BEHALF OF CALN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Kristen Denne, Township Manager/Secretary	Paul Mullin, Board President